

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 145 OF 2013
[FOR PREL. HEARING]

SHIKHA PACHRAIYA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR PACHRAIYA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 08/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave to amend the Transfer Petition as well as for filing
additional documents is granted.

List the matter after one week.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|